

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 425 OF 2021

Raju Mohandas Athwani Son And Sole LegalAPPELLANT
Heir Mohandas Tarachand Athwaniand Ors

V/S

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla DelhiwallaRESPONDENT
(decd.thr.lrs) Shaikh Junaid Ahmed Hafizulla
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17219 OF 2023

In

Second Appeal 425 OF 2021

Pahilaj Kishanchand AthwaniPETITIONER

V/S

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla DelhiwalaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2021

In

Second Appeal 425 OF 2021

Raju Mohandas Athwani Son And Sole LegalPETITIONER
Heir Mohandas Tarachand Athwaniand Ors

V/S

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla DelhiwallaRESPONDENT
(decd.thr.lrs) Shaikh Junaid Ahmed Hafizulla
And Ors

Mr. G.S. Godbole, Sr. Adv. i/b Mr. Pradeep Salgar for
Appellant.

Mr. Ajay Rajenimbalkar i/b Mr. Bhooshan Mandlik for
Respondent Nos. 2,4,5,8,9,10, 12 & 15.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 26th June, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 05/08/2024 . Under the caption for Urgent Admission.
If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same
shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim
relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain
unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)