

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2021

In

SECOND APPEAL 425 OF 2021

Raju Mohandas Athwani Son And Sole LegalPETITIONER
Heir Mohandas Tarachand Athwaniand Ors

V/S

Ameenable Shaikh Hafizulla DelhiwallaRESPONDENT
(decd.thr.lrs) Shaikh Junaid Ahmed Hafizulla
And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 09/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)